

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Machado Street, Sidewalk Improvement Project
Between Tiller Lane and Alvarado Street
In the Community of West Elsinore
PROJECT No. C2-0134**

**Advertised: September 30, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-28)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 29, 2014**

BASE BID SCHEDULE					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 R-JS General Construction Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	760	38.00	28,880.00	25.00	19,000.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	43.00	18,060.00	48.00	20,160.00
8	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	875	85.00	74,375.00	90.00	78,750.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1,955	10.00	19,550.00	3.43	6,705.65
10	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
11	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	000003	CONSTRUCT WINGWALL PER CALTRANS STD. D84, TYPE B	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
13	000003	CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL PER CALTRANS STD. B3-8, TYPE "6B" WALL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
14	000003	INSTALL METAL HAND RAILING PER "GREENBOOK" STD. 606-3, TYPE B	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	45	30.00	1,350.00	35.00	1,575.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	760	25.00	19,000.00	38.00	28,880.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS207)	EA	13	1,500.00	19,500.00	950.00	12,350.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	5	3,000.00	15,000.00	1,800.00	9,000.00
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	8	2,400.00	19,200.00	1,600.00	12,800.00
20	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	4,700	9.00	42,300.00	14.14	66,458.00
21	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB]	SQFT	8,900	5.00	44,500.00	5.50	48,950.00
22	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	32	150.00	4,800.00	150.00	4,800.00
23	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
24	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	835	14.00	11,690.00	35.00	29,225.00
25	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNS	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
26	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX NEW	EA	8	280.00	2,240.00	150.00	1,200.00
27	151281	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	15	75.00	1,125.00	250.00	3,750.00
28	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00	275.00	2,200.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	16	240.00	3,840.00	250.00	4,000.00
30	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,700	1.25	4,625.00	0.75	2,775.00
31	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,340	3.50	4,690.00	2.75	3,685.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,500	0.50	1,750.00	2.00	7,000.00
33	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	4.00	960.00	3.50	840.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 35						471,035.00		507,103.65

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Machado Street, Sidewalk Improvement Project
Between Tiller Lane and Alvarado Street
In the Community of West Elsinore
PROJECT No. C2-0134**

**Advertised: September 30, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-28)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 29, 2014**

BASE BID SCHEDULE					2 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		3 National Construction & Maintenance Perris, CA 92570	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,245.94	3,245.94
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,738.00	10,738.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	28,768.40	28,768.40
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	33,075.40	33,075.40
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,304.00	3,304.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	760	65.00	49,400.00	59.25	45,030.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	86.00	36,120.00	37.00	15,540.00
8	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	875	80.00	70,000.00	94.35	82,556.25
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1,955	6.00	11,730.00	2.66	5,200.30
10	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
11	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,655.00	2,655.00
12	000003	CONSTRUCT WINGWALL PER CALTRANS STD. D84, TYPE B	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	15,939.00	15,939.00
13	000003	CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL PER CALTRANS STD. B3-8, TYPE "6B" WALL	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	21,830.00	21,830.00
14	000003	INSTALL METAL HAND RAILING PER "GREENBOOK" STD. 606-3, TYPE B	LS	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	6,103.89	6,103.89
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	45	19.00	855.00	61.36	2,761.20
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	760	20.00	15,200.00	33.04	25,110.40
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS207)	EA	13	3,600.00	46,800.00	3,953.00	51,389.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	5	3,300.00	16,500.00	3,068.00	15,340.00
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	8	1,600.00	12,800.00	2,832.00	22,656.00
20	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	4,700	16.00	75,200.00	9.74	45,778.00
21	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB]	SQFT	8,900	5.00	44,500.00	5.90	52,510.00
22	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	32	210.00	6,720.00	336.30	10,761.60
23	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	8	1,240.00	9,920.00	1,054.50	8,436.00
24	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	835	38.00	31,730.00	42.12	35,170.20
25	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNS	EA	2	6,700.00	13,400.00	1,404.15	2,808.30
26	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX NEW	EA	8	290.00	2,320.00	383.50	3,068.00
27	151281	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	15	30.00	450.00	33.30	499.50
28	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	8	195.00	1,560.00	210.90	1,687.20
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	16	250.00	4,000.00	266.40	4,262.40
30	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,700	1.90	7,030.00	2.05	7,585.00
31	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,340	5.15	6,901.00	5.55	7,437.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,500	0.43	1,505.00	0.47	1,645.00
33	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	3.00	720.00	3.33	799.20
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 35						590,161.00		613,890.18

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Machado Street, Sidewalk Improvement Project
Between Tiller Lane and Alvarado Street
In the Community of West Elsinore
PROJECT No. C2-0134**

**Advertised: September 30, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-28)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 29, 2014**

BASE BID SCHEDULE					4 Beador Construction Company Corona, CA 92883		5 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	45,422.00	45,422.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	760	44.00	33,440.00	49.00	37,240.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	67.00	28,140.00	73.00	30,660.00
8	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	875	78.00	68,250.00	78.00	68,250.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1,955	4.00	7,820.00	7.00	13,685.00
10	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
11	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,300.00	5,300.00
12	000003	CONSTRUCT WINGWALL PER CALTRANS STD. D84, TYPE B	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,300.00	20,300.00
13	000003	CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL PER CALTRANS STD. B3-8, TYPE "6B" WALL	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
14	000003	INSTALL METAL HAND RAILING PER "GREENBOOK" STD. 606-3, TYPE B	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	16,700.00	16,700.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	45	165.00	7,425.00	62.00	2,790.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	760	36.00	27,360.00	54.00	41,040.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS207)	EA	13	3,000.00	39,000.00	4,200.00	54,600.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	5	5,150.00	25,750.00	3,100.00	15,500.00
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	8	4,150.00	33,200.00	3,200.00	25,600.00
20	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	4,700	9.00	42,300.00	21.00	98,700.00
21	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB]	SQFT	8,900	8.00	71,200.00	9.00	80,100.00
22	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	32	140.00	4,480.00	282.00	9,024.00
23	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	8	625.00	5,000.00	1,260.00	10,080.00
24	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	835	10.00	8,350.00	11.00	9,185.00
25	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNS	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	7,400.00	14,800.00
26	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX NEW	EA	8	75.00	600.00	500.00	4,000.00
27	151281	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	15	33.00	495.00	32.00	480.00
28	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00	200.00	1,600.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	16	20.00	320.00	252.00	4,032.00
30	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,700	1.90	7,030.00	2.00	7,400.00
31	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,340	3.70	4,958.00	5.25	7,035.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,500	1.00	3,500.00	0.44	1,540.00
33	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	4.00	960.00	3.15	756.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 35						626,700.00		669,697.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Machado Street, Sidewalk Improvement Project
Between Tiller Lane and Alvarado Street
In the Community of West Elsinore
PROJECT No. C2-0134**

**Advertised: September 30, 2014 (Agenda Item: 3-28)
Addenda: None
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 29, 2014**

BASE BID SCHEDULE					6 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		7 Martinez Concrete, Inc. Azusa, CA 91702	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,300.00	10,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	760	116.00	88,160.00	121.00	91,960.00
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	420	99.00	41,580.00	70.00	29,400.00
8	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	875	101.00	88,375.00	105.00	91,875.00
9	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	1,955	2.00	3,910.00	2.92	5,700.78
10	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
11	017104	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (RCFC&WCDS JS 228)	EA	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
12	000003	CONSTRUCT WINGWALL PER CALTRANS STD. D84, TYPE B	LS	1	23,500.00	23,500.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
13	000003	CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALL PER CALTRANS STD. B3-8, TYPE "6B" WALL	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
14	000003	INSTALL METAL HAND RAILING PER "GREENBOOK" STD. 606-3, TYPE B	LS	1	18,300.00	18,300.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
15	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	45	20.50	922.50	46.00	2,070.00
16	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	760	20.50	15,580.00	38.00	28,880.00
17	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS207)	EA	13	3,700.00	48,100.00	2,700.00	35,100.00
18	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	5	2,900.00	14,500.00	3,250.00	16,250.00
19	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	8	2,900.00	23,200.00	3,000.00	24,000.00
20	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	4,700	8.00	37,600.00	14.15	66,505.00
21	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) [INCLUDING RETAINING CURB]	SQFT	8,900	4.60	40,940.00	6.50	57,850.00
22	650416	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS IV)	LF	32	310.00	9,920.00	310.00	9,920.00
23	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	8	1,380.00	11,040.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
24	152380	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	835	25.50	21,292.50	40.00	33,400.00
25	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING RADAR FEEDBACK SIGNS	EA	2	16,000.00	32,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
26	000003	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX NEW	EA	8	200.00	1,600.00	500.00	4,000.00
27	151281	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGNS	EA	15	34.50	517.50	50.00	750.00
28	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	8	166.00	1,328.00	300.00	2,400.00
29	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	16	350.00	5,600.00	300.00	4,800.00
30	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,700	2.10	7,770.00	2.25	8,325.00
31	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,340	4.20	5,628.00	7.00	9,380.00
32	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,500	1.06	3,710.00	1.00	3,500.00
33	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	240	4.60	1,104.00	6.00	1,440.00
34	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
35	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL, ITEMS 1 - 35						672,077.50		758,005.78

Subcontractors

**Project: Machado Street
Sidewalk Improvement Project
Between Tiller Lane and Alvarado Street
In the Community of West Elsinore**

Project Nos.: C2-0134

Apparent Low Bidder: R-JS General Construction

Subcontractor Name	Description of work/ Bid Items
K A D COMPANY Lic. No. 937845	Partial 8
CHRISP COMPANY Lic. No. 374600	27-33
M S L ELECTRIC, INC. Lic. No. 822450	25